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Early Childhood Councils Program 
 

CDHS Administrative Contacts 
 

Mary Anne Snyder,  Director, Office of Early Childhood  
303-866-5979    maryanne.snyder@state.co.us  
David Collins, Director,  Division of Early Care and Learning 
303-866-5946    david.collins@state.co.us  
Tammi Graham, Director, Division of Community & Family Support 
303-866-5979    tammi.graham@state.co.us  
 

CDHS Initiative Contacts 
 

Joyce Johnson, Early Childhood Councils Initiative Coordinator 
303.866.6606 joyce.johnson@state.co.us 
Stacy Cook-LaPointe, ECC Technical Assistance Coordinator 
303.866.5950 stacy.cookphillips@state.co.us 
Kim Owen, School Readiness Quality Improvement Program Coordinator 
303.866.5950 kim.owen@state.co.us 
 
 
 

CDE Administrative Contacts 
Sharon Triolo-Moloney, Director, Early Learning and School Readiness 

303.866.6781 triolo-moloney_s@cde.state.co.us 
 

CDE Initiative Contacts 
Jo Koehn, Expanding Quality in Infant Toddler Care Initiative (EQIT) 
303.866.6706 koehn_j@cde.state.co.us 
Sondra Ranum, Expanding Quality in Infant Toddler Care Initiative  
303-866-3903 ranum_s@cde.state.co.us 
Juanita Kirkpatrick, EQIT Initiative Program Assistant 
303.866.6629 kirkpatrick_j@cde.state.co.us 
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Adams County 
Early Childhood Partnership of Adams 
County (ECPAC) 
Lisa Jansen Thompson, LPC 
Director 
9291 Clayton Street 
Thornton, CO 80229 
Phone: 303 -853-1407 
E-mail: lisa@ecpac.org 
Website: www.ecpac.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Mapleton Public Schools 
Michael Everest 
9291 Clayton Street 
Thornton, CO 80229 
303-853-1407Phone: 303.853.1038 
Email: everestm@mapleton.us  

 
 

Arapahoe County  

 
Arapahoe County Early Childhood Council 
(ACECC) 
Gretchen Davidson 
6436 S Racine Circle 
Centennial, CO 80111 
Phone: 720.974.9633 
Email: Gretchen@acecc.org 
Website: acecc.org 
 

 

 

 

 

Bent, Otero and Crowley Counties 

 
Early Childhood Council of Bent, Otero & 
Crowley Counties 
Judy Rusher 
315 E Sixth Street 
Ordway, CO 81063 
Phone: 719.267.3640 
Email: judyarusher@hotmail.com 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Crowley County 
Tobe Allumbaugh 
603 Main Street, Suite 2 
Ordway, CO 81063 
Phone: 719.267.4262 
Email:  
 
 
 
 
 

Boulder County 

Early Childhood Council of Boulder  
County 
Danielle Butler and Bobbie Watson 
1285 Cimarron Drive, Suite 201 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
Phone: 303.895.3409 
Email: dbutler@eccbouldercounty.org 
Website:   www.eccbouldercounty.org  
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.acecc.org/
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Bright Futures 

(Delta, San Miguel, Montrose 

and Ouray Counties)  

Bright Futures 
Cathy James 
PO Box 4216 
Telluride, CO 81435 
Phone: 970.728.5613 
Email: cathy@brightfuturesforchildren.org 
Website: brightfuturesforchldren.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Bright Futures 
PO Box 4216 
Telluride, CO 81435 
Phone: 970.728.5613 
Email: cathy@brightfuturesforchildren.org 

 
 

 

 

Broomfield County Early  

Childhood Council 
 
Broomfield Early Childhood Council 
Jessica Jones 
1145 East 13th Avenue 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
Phone:  303-903-9295 
Email - jessica@broomfieldecc.org 
website - www.broomfieldecc.org  
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Bal Swan Center 
1145 East 13th Avenue 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
Phone:  303.466.6308 
Email: bev@balswan.org 

 
Chaffee County  

Chaffee County Early Childhood Council 
Janine Pryor 
P.O. Box 176 
Salida, CO 81201 
Phone: 719-221-5114 
Email: jpryor@ccecc.org 
Website: www.ccecc.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Cheyenne, Kiowa, Lincoln 

Counties 
Cheyenne Kit Carson and Lincoln Counties 
Early Chilhood Council 
Julie Witt 
Lincoln County Dept. of Human Services 
PO Box 37 
Hugo, CO  80821 
Phone: 719-775-9728  
Email: cklecc@esrta.com 
 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Lincoln County Dept. of 
Human Services 
Tricia Borns 
PO Box 37 
Hugo, CO  80821 
Phone: 719-743-2404 x156 
Email: tricia.borns@state.co.us 

 

 

http://www.brightfuturesforchildren.org/
http://www.ccecc.org
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Connections 4 Kids  

Moffat & Rio Blanco Counties 

Connections 4 Kids 
Michelle Balleck 
595 Breeze Street 
Craig, CO 81625 
Phone: 970.824.8282 x47 
Email: mballeck@moffatcounty.net 
Website: www.connections4kids.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Moffat County Department 
of Social Services 
Ken Ganskie 
595 Breeze Street 
Craig, CO 81625 
Phone: 970.824.8282 x30 
Email: ken.ganskie@state.co.us 

 
 

 

 

Denver (City and County) 
 
Denver Early Childhood Council 
Emily Bustos 
3532 Franklin Street, Suite F 
Denver, CO 80205 
Phone: 720-644-2564 
Email: emily@denverearlychildhood.org 
Website: www.denverearlychildhood.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Douglas County  

Douglas County Early Childhood Council 
Sandy Gregory 
3950 Trail Boss Lane 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
Phone: 720.560.7300 
Email: sandra.gregory@dcsdk12.org 
Website: www.dcearlychildhood.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Douglas County School  
District Re.1 
701 Prairie Hawk Drive 
Castle Rock, CO 80108 
Phone: 303.387.0804 
Email: susan.pederson@dcsdk12.org 

 
 

 

 

 

El Paso County 

Alliance for Kids 
Kristi Glasper 
2340 Robinson Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 
Phone: 719.634.8045 
Email: kristi@allianceforkids.org 
Website: allianceforkids.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Joint Initiatives for Youth 
& Families 
Kathy Moan 
2340 Robinson Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 
Phone: 719.630.0927 
Email: kathy@jointinitiatives.org 

http://www.northwestcoloradocouncil.org
http://www.dcearlychildhood.org
http://www.allianceforkids.org/
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Elbert County  

Elbert County Early Childhood Council 
Cathryn Reiber 
PO Box 2262 
Elizabeth, CO 80107 
Phone: 303.818.2225 
Email: elbertearly@comcast.net 
Website: www.ececc.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Elizabeth C-1 School  
District 
Ron Patera 
PO Box 610 
Elizabeth, CO 80107 
Phone: 303.646.1835 
Email: rpatera@esdk12.org 

 
 

Fremont County 

ECHO & Family Center Early Childhood 
Council  
Pamela Walker 
ECHO Access Center 
490 North Diamond 
Canon City, CO 81212 
Phone: 719.276.6174 
Email: walkerp@canoncityschools.org 
Website: echofamilycenter.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Fremont County School 
District #1 
Debra Stender 
101 N 14th Street 
Canon City, CO 81212 
Phone: 719.276.6177 
Email: stended@canoncityschools.org 

 
 
Gunnison & Hinsdale Counties 

The Gunnison Hinsdale Early Childhood 
Council 
Margaret Wacker 
Gunnison County Department of Health 
and Human Services 
225 N. Pine, Suite E 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Phone: 970.641.7913 
Email: mwacker@gunnisoncounty.org 

  
Fiscal Sponsor: Gunnison County 
Jane Wyman 
225 N. Pine, Suite E 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
Email: jwyman@gunnisoncounty.org 

  
 

HuLA 
Huerfano & Las Animas Counties 

HuLA Early Childhood Council 
Jennifer Sanchez-McDonald 
412 Benedicta Avenue 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Phone: 719.845.0463 
Email: jsmcdonald@la-h-health.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Las Animas-Huerfano 
Counties District Health Department 
Mary Garcia/Dave Reineke 
412 Benedicta Avenue 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Phone: 719.846.2213 x11 or28 
Email: mgarcia@la-h-health.org 

 

http://www.ececc.org
mailto:mwacker@gunnisoncounty.org
mailto:jwyman@gunnisoncounty.org
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Jefferson, Clear Creek &  

Gilpin Counties 

Triad Early Childhood Council 
Pat Bolton 
13300 W 6th Avenue Box 22B 
Lakewood, CO 80228-1255 
Phone: 303.914.6527 
Email: pat.bolton@rrcc.edu 
Website: www.triadecc.org 
              
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Red Rocks Community  
College 
13300 W 6th Avenue, Cashier’s Office 
Lakewood, CO 80228-1255 
Phone: 303.914.6527 
Email: pat.bolton@rrcc.edu 

 
 

La Plata County 

Early Childhood Council of La Plata  
County 
Tamara Volz 
P.O.Box 4140 
Durango,CO 81302 
Phone: 970 247 0760  
Email: tamarav@ecclaplata.org 
Website: http://www.ecclaplata.org 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Larimer County 

Early Childhood Council of Larimer  
County 
Bev Thurber 
1730 South College Avenue, Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone: 970.377.3388 
Email: bthurber@ecclc.org 
Website: http://www.ecclc.org 
Email: bthurber@ecclc.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Logan, Phillips & Sedgwick 

Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Logan,  
Phillips, and Sedgwick Counties 
Kathy Reinhardt 
PO Box 802 
Sterling, CO 80751 
Phone: 970.526.2440 
Email: ecclps@yahoo.com  
Website: www.ecclps.org 
 

 
 

 

 

 

http://www.ecclps.org
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Mesa County  

Mesa County Partnership for Children & 
Families 
Holly Jacobson 
1129 Colorado Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
Phone: 970.244.0617 
Email: hollyj@htop.org 
Website:  www.mesacountypcf.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor:  Hilltop Community  
Resources 
1129 Colorado Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
Phone:  970-244-0617  
Email: hollyj@htop.org 

 
 

Montelores (Montezuma & 

Dolores Counties) 

Montelores Early Childhood Council 
Vangi McCoy 
PO Box 1725 
Cortez, CO 81321 
Phone: 970.749.7017 
Email: mecc.coordinator@gmail.com 
Website: www.monteloresecc.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: The Pinon Project Family  
Resource Center 
PO Box 1510 
Cortez, CO 81321 
Phone: 970.564.1195 Ext. 25 
Email: kwillis.pinon@live.com 
 
 

 

 

Morgan County  

Morgan County Early Childhood Council 
Jildi Gentry, Executive Director 
324 East Railroad Avenue, Suite 300B 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701 
Phone: (970) 867-6200  
Email: jildi@Mcearlychildhoodcouncil.org 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Pueblo County  

Pueblo Early Childhood Council 
Angie Shehorn 

900 W Orman Avenue AB154E 

Pueblo, CO 81004 

Phone: 719.549.3272 

Email: Angela.Shehorn@pueblocc.edu 
Website: http://www.pueblocc.edu/
CommunityOutreach/ChildrenFirst/
Early+Childhood+Council.htm 

  
Fiscal Sponsor: Pueblo Community College 

900 W Orman Avenue AB154E 

Pueblo, CO 81004 

Phone: 719.549.3411 

Email: teresa.mathews@pueblocc.edu 

  
 

http://www.monteloresecc.org
http://www.pueblocc.edu/CommunityOutreach/ChildrenFirst/Early+Childhood+Council.htm
http://www.pueblocc.edu/CommunityOutreach/ChildrenFirst/Early+Childhood+Council.htm
http://www.pueblocc.edu/CommunityOutreach/ChildrenFirst/Early+Childhood+Council.htm
mailto:teresa.mathews@pueblocc.edu
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Routt County 

Stephanie Martin 
Box 772790 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970.870.5270 
Email: smartin@co.routt.co.us 
Website:  
firstimpressionsofrouttcounty.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Routt County 
Box 772790 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970.870.5270 
Email: smartin@co.routt.co.us 

 
Rural Resort Region– North-

eastern Division (Summit & 

Grand Counties) 

Rural Resort Region Early Childhood 
Councils-Northeast Division 
Lucinda Burns 
Early Childhood Options 
PO Box 3355 
Dillon, CO 80435 
Phone: 970.513.1170 Ext. 307 
Email: lucinda@earlychildhoodoptions.org 
 
Sheryl Shushan 
Grand Beginnings 
PO Box 95 
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 
Phone: 970.725.3391 x 105 
Email: director@grandbeginnings.org 
Website: grandbeginnings.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Early Childhood Options 
PO Box 3355 
Dillon, CO 80435 
Phone: 970.513.1170 Ext. 307 
Email: lucinda@earlychildhoodoptions.org 

 
Rural Resort Region– Western 

Division (Eagle, Lake, Garfield 

& Pitkin Counties) 

 
Rural Resort Region Early Childhood 
Councils-Western Division 
Mike Pazdera 
700 Mt. Sopris Dr. 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
Phone: 970.945-2306 
Email:  rrrecc@mtnvalley.org 
Website:   www.mtnvalley.org 
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Mtn. Valley Developmen-
tal Services 
Sara Sims 
700 Mt. Sopris Dr. 
Glenwood Springs, CO  81601  
Phone: 970-945-2306 
Email: sara@mtnvalley.org 
Website: mtnvalley.org 
 

 

 

San Luis Valley: Alamosa,  

Conejos, Costilla, Mineral, Rio 

Grande & Saguache Counties 

Early Childhood Council of the San Luis 
Valley 
Sherri Valdez 
609 Main Street, Box 7 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone: 719.587.5363 
Email: sherri@eccslv.org 
Website: ECCSLV.org 
 

 
 

 

 

 

http://www.firstimpressionsofrouttcounty.org
http://www.grandbeginnings.org
http://www.ValleyKidsCare.org
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Teller/Park Counties  

Teller/Park Early Childhood Council 
Lori Niewold 
22 Red Cloud Road 

Woodland Park, CO 80863 
Phone:  719.377.7296 
Email: coordinator@tellerparkecc.org 
Website: www.tellerparkecc.org  
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Child Care Connections 
125 N Parkside Drive, Suite 202 
Colorado Springs, CO 80909 
Phone: 719.638.2065 
Email: deanah@childcareconnections.net 

 
 

Weld County 
Promises for Children  
Sheri Hannah-Ruh 
United Way of Weld County 
814 9th Street, PO Box 1944 
Greeley, CO 80632 
Phone: 970-304-6173  
Email: sheri@unitedway-weld.org  
 
Fiscal Sponsor: United Way of Weld County 
Diana Vasquez 
814 9th Street, PO Box 1944 
Greeley, CO 80632 
Phone: 970.353.4300 Ext. 104 
Email: diana@unitedway-weld.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Yuma, Washington and  Kit 

Carson Counties 

Early Childhood Council of Yuma,  
Washington, and Kit Carson Counties 
Claudia Strait 
204 S Main Street 
Yuma, CO 80759 
Phone: 970.848.3867 x26 
Email: cstrait@eccywk.org  
Website: www.eccywk.org  
 
Fiscal Sponsor: Rural Communities  
Resource Center 
Becky Meyer 
PO Box 284 
Yuma, CO 80759 
Email: becky@rcrcenter.info 


